

Participant Agreement & Liability Waiver

Client Information and Consent (2Pgs)

Name	
DOB	Company
Address	
City	Postal Code/Zip
Phone	Email

Accident Insurance

Participants acknowledge that Karina Linhares Integrated Wellness Servicesis not responsible for providing any form of medical or hospital insurance. By participating in any of the programs or activities offered, participants agree to assume full responsibility for any potential injuries, damages, or liabilities to themselves or their property.

Program Safety

All programs and activities offered by Karina Linhares Integrated Wellness Services are designed to be safe for all age groups. The content of these programs is not intended to cause any physical, emotional, psychological, or energetic harm to participants.

Disclaimer of Liability & Release of Claims

By participating in any program offered by Karina Linhares Integrated Wellness Services, participants acknowledge and assume all risks associated with their participation, including but not limited to physical injury, death, property damage, or any form of loss.

Karina Linhares Integrated Wellness Services and its owners, facilitators, employees, and agents are not liable for any injuries, damages, or losses sustained as a result of participation in these programs. This includes, but is not limited to, any claims arising from negligence on the part of Karina Linhares Integrated Wellness Services and its staff, including but not limited to facilitators, hypnosis consultants, Reiki instructors, energy healers, and bodywork consultants. Participants fully release and waive any current or future claims they may have against Karina Linhares Integrated Wellness Services, and agree not to pursue any legal action for injuries, damages, or losses sustained during participation.

Medical Disclaimer

The content of the programs offered byKarina Linhares Integrated Wellness Services is not intended to replace professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. Participants are strongly advised to consult with a healthcare professional before engaging in any physical, mental, or energy-based activities.



Page 2

Cancellation Policy

Participants may cancel their booking within 24 hours or less for a full refund with no additional fees.

For last-minute cancellations (less than 24 hours' notice), a 15% fee of the total service amount will be charged.

If a booking is canceled for any reason for Corporate Stress Management/Recharge Workshops, a new booking will be offered based on availability.

Payment Terms

Payments for all Karina Linhares Integrated Wellness Services programs, workshops, courses, sessions, and activities must be made in full prior to the session or event via E-Transfers or PayPal.

I agree to the terms of service

Participant Acknowledgment

By signing below, I confirm that I have read, understood, and agree to the terms outlined in this agreement

Name:			
Signature:			
Date: Month	/Day	/ Vear 20	

I am aware that it is my duty to submit truthful information.

Kindly print and scan the document to send it back to: linhares.karina@yahoo.ca.